






ANNUAL RENEWAL AND MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
 

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates, LLC (“Vendor”) 
5515 N East River Rd 

Chicago, Illinois 60656-1113 
 

and 
 

Sourcewell  
202 12th Street NE 
Staples, MN 56479 

 

Whereas: Vendor and Sourcewell have entered into Contract GA-ST01-040820-FHP with an effective date of 
April 20, 2020, a maturity date of April 19, 2024, and which is subject to annual renewal at the option of both 
parties. 
 
MODIFICATION: OPTION PERIOD 4/20/22 – 4/19/23 
 
Pursuant to the agreement between the parties, a Construction Task Catalog® (CTC) will be furnished on the 
anniversary of the solicitation and will be in effect for the twelve (12) month period after the anniversary of 
the award date. The following is the CTC for the option period April 20, 2022 through April 19, 2023: 
 
  April 2022 - Sourcewell, Georgia Northern Area 
  April 2022 - Sourcewell, Georgia East Central Area 
  April 2022 - Sourcewell, Georgia Southwest Area 
  April 2022 - Sourcewell, Georgia Southeast Area 
 
Pursuant to the agreement between the parties, the Adjustment Factors remain fixed for the duration of the 
contract.  
 
Now Therefore: 
 
Vendor and Sourcewell hereby desire and agree to extend and renew the Contract and with the above 
identified modification for the period of April 20, 2022 through April 19, 2023. 
 

Sourcewell     F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates, LLC 
 
 

By: __________________________ By: __________________________ 
Jeremy Schwartz    

Title: Chief Procurement Officer Title:  
 
Date: ________________________ 

 
Date: ________________________ 

 



 
 

Rev. 7/2022                           1 
 

 
 
 

CONTRACT EXTENSION AND AMENDMENT 
 

Contract Number: #GA-ST01-040820-FHP 
 

 
Sourcewell, 202 12th Street Northeast, P.O. Box 219, Staples, MN 56479 (Sourcewell) and F.H. 
Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates, LLC, 5515 N. East River Road, Chicago, IL 60656 (Contractor) 
have entered into Contract #GA-ST01-040820-FHP for the procurement of Indefinite Delivery 
Indefinite Quantity Construction Services in the State of Georgia. The Contract has an expiration 
date of April 19, 2024, but the parties may extend and amend the Contract by mutual consent. 
  
Sourcewell and Contractor acknowledge that extending and amending the Contract benefits 
the Contractor, Sourcewell and Sourcewell’s Members. Contractor and Sourcewell agree to 
extend the Contract listed above for an additional period, with a new Contract expiration date 
of April 19, 2025.   
 
Contractor and Sourcewell also agree that the following Construction Task Catalog shall be in 
effect April 19, 2024: Sourcewell, Georgia - All Areas. 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect. 
 
 

Sourcewell F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates, LLC 

By: __________________________ By: __________________________ 
Jeremy Schwartz Name: Leo Wright 

Title: Chief Procurement Officer Title: Sr. Vice President 
 
Date:  

 
Date: 

 
 

 

 

 


